Abdul Razzak, advocate for respondents No.3 to 5. 

-.-.- 

By consent the impugned order dated 09.08.2024, dismissing the 

application for restoration of the suit, is set aside and the suit is 

restored to its original position subject to cost of Rs.250,000/- (Rupees 

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand only) to be paid by the appellant to the 

respondents.  

It is reported that the suit is fixed for final arguments. On the 

next date the plaintiff/appellant shall appear before the trial Court and 

submit his arguments without fail. In any case the trial Court shall